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SP15, WUA, Rainbow and Redband Trout
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Adult Juvenile Spawning

SP15, WUA, Chinook Salmon
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SP15, WUA, Brook Trout
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Adult Juvenile Fry Spawning

SP15, WUA, Klamath Largescale Sucker

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Flow (cfs)

W
U

A
 (

ft
2 /1

00
0f

t)

Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

SP15, WUA, Lost River Sucker
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Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning
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Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

SP15, WUA, Winter Rainbow Trout
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Claim Reach 655 Sprague River, Site 15, Composite WUA (EA Field Data, Recalibrated in April, 2007)

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Fry

Spawning - 
Large River

Spawning - 
Small River

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Fry Spawning

5 9930 4864 13115 556 432 5 165 4855 13115 0
8.3 12370 7098 12137 4290 3293 8.3 231 7024 12137 82
10 13242 7921 10744 6380 4896 10 255 7781 10744 212
15 15819 10335 7749 10079 7812 15 326 9716 7749 876
20 18191 12523 6119 11549 9038 20 393 11163 6119 1884
25 20141 14215 5005 11969 9386 25 451 12065 5005 3089
30 21927 15601 4319 12145 9522 30 507 12895 4319 4467
35 23230 16268 3722 12136 9509 35 554 13232 3722 5836
40 24352 16857 3427 12100 9470 40 605 13625 3427 7081

45.2 25046 17084 3145 12045 9417 45.2 652 13806 3145 8144
50 25297 17278 2989 11946 9328 50 698 13996 2989 8932
60 24582 16773 2734 11359 8839 60 779 13596 2734 10108
70 23281 16114 2725 10626 8228 70 866 13076 2725 10677
80 21428 14968 2699 9760 7533 80 939 12119 2699 10825
90 19688 13853 2800 8751 6742 90 1013 11202 2800 10891
100 18054 12826 2874 7542 5808 100 1083 10377 2874 10907
110 16513 11960 2904 6229 4791 110 1150 9705 2904 10916
120 15373 11300 2986 5069 3863 120 1220 9224 2986 10906
130 14491 10804 3112 4162 3111 130 1286 8854 3112 10899
140 13840 10372 3138 3427 2484 140 1345 8538 3138 10894
150 13552 10242 3173 2940 2022 150 1406 8468 3173 10767
160 13336 10124 3233 2505 1614 160 1457 8390 3233 10419
170 13243 10113 3294 2212 1308 170 1504 8396 3294 9997
180 13237 10138 3342 1936 1039 180 1549 8440 3342 9494
200 13312 10140 3119 1299 580 200 1613 8489 3119 8296
220 13559 10524 3113 963 337 220 1681 8824 3113 7182
240 13651 10813 3244 739 204 240 1734 9128 3244 6119
260 13740 10912 3450 527 115 260 1780 9274 3450 5276
280 13807 11060 3861 412 74 280 1826 9453 3861 4643

300.3 13859 11143 4420 395 54 300.3 1856 9565 4420 4045

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Fry Spawning

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Fry Spawning

5 9944 19053 1387 5 13115 13115 13115 806
8.3 12376 22445 2751 8.3 12137 12137 12137 2000
10 13246 23450 3263 10 10744 10744 10744 2738
15 15823 25541 4234 15 7749 7749 7749 5049
20 18198 26702 4682 20 6119 6119 6119 6990
25 20152 27217 4793 25 5005 5005 5005 8233
30 21950 27466 4791 30 4319 4319 4319 8873
35 23273 27596 4748 35 3722 3722 3722 9226
40 24423 27668 4694 40 3427 3427 3427 9389

45.2 25159 27580 4615 45.2 3145 3145 3145 9460
50 25462 27384 4500 50 2989 2989 2989 9473
60 24922 26351 4116 60 2734 2734 2734 9506
70 23818 25207 3727 70 2725 2725 2725 9529
80 22191 23663 3303 80 2699 2699 2699 9255
90 20659 22280 2874 90 2800 2800 2800 9194
100 19214 21041 2446 100 2874 2874 2874 8888
110 17843 19986 2055 110 2904 2904 2904 8885
120 16837 19331 1720 120 2986 2986 2986 8669
130 16037 18852 1440 130 3112 3112 3112 7257
140 15414 18254 1188 140 3138 3138 3138 5745
150 15114 17793 990 150 3173 3173 3173 4728
160 14868 17375 815 160 3233 3233 3233 3968
170 14736 17090 664 170 3294 3294 3294 2901
180 14687 16866 532 180 3342 3342 3342 2287
200 14630 16140 332 200 3119 3119 3119 1769
220 14732 15909 205 220 3113 3113 3113 988
240 14683 15765 116 240 3244 3244 3244 518
260 14639 15741 57 260 3450 3450 3450 400
280 14600 16070 25 280 3861 3861 3861 246

300.3 14576 16604 8 300.3 4420 4420 4420 69
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Claim Reach 655 Sprague River, Site 15, Composite WUA (EA Field Data, Recalibrated in April, 2007)

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

5 5007 10014 1906 2228 5 1382 757 1906 4470
8.3 6169 12331 1381 3025 8.3 1670 744 1381 5939
10 6568 13121 1162 3346 10 1760 702 1162 6301
15 7635 15207 930 4238 15 2048 599 930 7339
20 8396 16589 831 5048 20 2318 529 831 8271
25 8839 17234 706 5735 25 2546 490 706 8960
30 9230 17740 600 6334 30 2769 477 600 9585
35 9409 17756 523 6795 35 2949 479 523 9981
40 9648 17777 485 7201 40 3147 484 485 10325

45.2 9788 17510 461 7452 45.2 3327 476 461 10526
50 9981 17209 490 7552 50 3507 473 490 10517
60 9995 16033 486 7516 60 3808 427 486 9355
70 10142 14993 519 7293 70 4138 403 519 7864
80 10016 13833 519 6906 80 4409 367 519 5996
90 9919 12903 483 6550 90 4650 359 483 4615
100 9786 12095 478 6209 100 4854 359 478 3808
110 9617 11374 468 5926 110 5008 364 468 3020
120 9559 10915 488 5735 120 5146 384 488 2484
130 9527 10569 538 5563 130 5218 407 538 2031
140 9444 10282 540 5400 140 5242 414 540 1697
150 9471 10194 586 5291 150 5252 434 586 1495
160 9449 10094 618 5233 160 5258 453 618 1282
170 9447 10091 644 5219 170 5258 470 644 1138
180 9453 10141 662 5226 180 5258 483 662 1084
200 9352 10223 643 5323 200 5258 521 643 957
220 9481 10445 715 5416 220 5258 568 715 814
240 9607 10575 846 5402 240 5242 614 846 675
260 9739 10627 936 5281 260 5191 652 936 552
280 9967 10644 1070 5151 280 5106 702 1070 465

300.3 10198 10761 1252 5013 300.3 4988 754 1252 374

Q 
(cfs) Holding Juvenile Larvae Spawning

Q 
(cfs) Adult Juvenile Fry Spawning

5 2419 757 1906 2321 5 12 303
8.3 2922 744 1381 3819 8.3 97 646
10 3080 702 1162 4588 10 130 782
15 3583 599 930 6593 15 328 1296
20 4036 529 831 7961 20 599 1744
25 4368 490 706 8783 25 929 1984
30 4671 477 600 9424 30 1313 2131
35 4866 479 523 9858 35 1593 2109
40 5040 484 485 10223 40 1857 2097

45.2 5153 476 461 10458 45.2 2027 1978
50 5211 473 490 10579 50 2180 1906
60 5244 427 486 10645 60 2160 1648
70 5258 403 519 10602 70 2100 1529
80 5258 367 519 10333 80 1861 1342
90 5258 359 483 9984 90 1695 1194
100 5258 359 478 9609 100 1516 1059
110 5258 364 468 9211 110 1308 930
120 5258 384 488 8840 120 1131 814
130 5258 407 538 8478 130 987 707
140 5258 414 540 8066 140 844 604
150 5258 434 586 7715 150 756 529
160 5258 453 618 7349 160 679 447
170 5258 470 644 7012 170 626 380
180 5258 483 662 6700 180 579 324
200 5258 521 643 6045 200 441 209
220 5258 568 715 5582 220 359 156
240 5242 614 846 5147 240 279 122
260 5191 652 936 4753 260 202 89
280 5106 702 1070 4429 280 154 71

300.3 4988 754 1252 4071 300.3 125 65
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